Technical Accessory Guides (TAGs)
For Associates, Resellers, ISVs and Alliance Partners
Global
Proprietary and Confidential. ZEBRA and the stylized Zebra head are trademarks of Zebra Technologies Corp., registered in many jurisdictions worldwide.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. ©Zebra Technologies Corp. and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Need to provide an update or change?
Contact mailto:pgw786@zebra.com
Version:  Active-Only

Integrated Light Cover - Wide
Angle Lens
►Provides protective covering for LEDs
and imager.
►Used with Wide Angle (WA)
FS40/VS40 configs only.
Part Number                                     Picture Description Notes
Required Items
FS40/VS40 Replacement Ring Light Covers
External Lighting
Required Items
DCS Product Line - FS/VS TAG
Zebra Confidential. For recipient’s internal use only Page 6 of 12
Document Update date: 3/22/23
NOTE:  Items highlighted in grey may not be orderable/available
LGHT-B100WH-0000 100mm LED Light Bar,
WHITE Wavelength
►Light Bar is 100mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is semi-diffused
►Includes transparent and opaque
filters
►White lighting is typically used when
color image capture is required or when
taking images of metal objects.
LGHT-B100RD-0000 100mm LED Light Bar, RED-
625nm Wavelength
►Light Bar is 100mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is semi-diffused
►Includes transparent and opaque
filters
►Red lighting is typically used to
capture images on paper.
LGHT-B100BL-0000 100mm LED Light Bar, BLUE-
465nm Wavelength
►Light Bar is 100mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is semi-diffused
►Includes transparent and opaque
filters
►Blue lighting is typically used when
taking images of metal objects (i.e.
stainless steel).
LGHT-B100IR-0000 100mm LED Light Bar, IR-
850nm Wavelength
►Light Bar is 100mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is semi-diffused
►Includes transparent and opaque
filters
►IR lighting typically used in some of
the following use cases:
1. Environments where users do not
want to see any external lighting
2. Detecting clear liquids (i.e. how full is
bottle)
3. Produce inspection (is apple
bruised)
LGHT-B300WH-0000 300mm LED Light Bar,
WHITE Wavelength
►Light Bar is 300mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is semi-diffused
►Includes transparent and opaque
filters
►White lighting is typically used when
color image capture is required or when
taking images of metal objects.
LGHT-B300RD-0000 300mm LED Light Bar, RED-
625nm Wavelength
►Light Bar is 300mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is semi-diffused
►Includes transparent and opaque
filters
►Red lighting is typically used to
capture images on paper.
LGHT-B300BL-0000 300mm LED Light Bar, BLUE-
465nm Wavelength
►Light Bar is 300mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is semi-diffused
►Includes transparent and opaque
filters
►Blue lighting is typically used when
taking images of metal objects (i.e.
stainless steel).
LGHT-B300IR-0000 300mm LED Light Bar, IR-
850nm Wavelength
►Light Bar is 300mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is semi-diffused
►Includes transparent and opaque
filters
►IR lighting typically used in some of
the following use cases:
1. Environments where users do not
want to see any external lighting
2. Detecting clear liquids (i.e. how full is
bottle)
3. Produce inspection (is apple
bruised)
External Light Control Cable (CBL-LGT00000-M1200 or
CBL-LGT00200-M1200)
External Light Control Cable (CBL-LGT00000-M1200 or
CBL-LGT00200-M1200)
DCS Product Line - FS/VS TAG
Zebra Confidential. For recipient’s internal use only Page 7 of 12
Document Update date: 3/22/23
NOTE:  Items highlighted in grey may not be orderable/available
LGHT-T400RD-0000 400mm LED Light Bar, RED-
625nm Wavelength
►Light Bar is 400mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is lightly-diffused
►Includes semi-diffused and opaque
diffuser filters.
►Red lighting is typically used to
capture images on paper.
LGHT-R100WH-0000 100mm LED Ring Light,
WHITE Wavelength
►Light is 100mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is semi-diffused
►Includes transparent and opaque
filters
►White lighting is typically used when
color image capture is required or when
taking images of metal objects.
LGHT-R100RD-0000 100mm LED Ring Light, RED-
625nm Wavelength
►Light is 100mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is semi-diffused
►Includes transparent and opaque
filters
►Red lighting is typically used to
capture images on paper.
LGHT-R100BL-0000 100mm LED Ring Light,
BLUE-465nm Wavelength
►Light is 100mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is semi-diffused
►Includes transparent and opaque
filters
►Blue lighting is typically used when
taking images of metal objects (i.e.
stainless steel).
LGHT-R100IR-0000 100mm LED Ring Light, IR-
850nm Wavelength
►Light is 100mm length
►Uses 5-PIN male M12 connector
►Light is semi-diffused
►Includes transparent and opaque
filters
►IR lighting typically used in some of
the following use cases:
1. Environments where users do not
want to see any external lighting
2. Detecting clear liquids (i.e. how full is
bottle)
3. Produce inspection (is apple
bruised)
Part Number                                     Picture Description Notes
LGHT-A100BP-0000 Light Polarizer, for 100mm
Light Bar
►Polarizer reduces glare from reflective
surfaces.
►Not for use when IR image capture is
required.
►Used with 100mm External Light Bars
(LGHT-B100xx-0000)
External Light Control Cable (CBL-LGT00000-M1200 or
CBL-LGT00200-M1200)
External Light Control Cable (CBL-LGT00000-M1200 or
CBL-LGT00200-M1200)
External Lighting Options
Required Items
DCS Product Line - FS/VS TAG
Zebra Confidential. For recipient’s internal use only Page 8 of 12
Document Update date: 3/22/23
NOTE:  Items highlighted in grey may not be orderable/available
LGHT-A300BP-0000 Light Polarizer, for 300mm
Light Bar
►Polarizer reduces glare from reflective
surfaces.
►Not for use when IR image capture is
required.
►Used with 300mm External Light Bars
(LGHT-B300xx-0000)
LGHT-A100RP-0000 Light Polarizer, for 100mm
Ring Light
►Polarizer reduces glare from reflective
surfaces.
►Not for use when IR image capture is

Filter
►Not for use when IR image capture is
required.
►25.4 mm
►For use on C-mount lens.
►Typically used designed to reduce
glare, increase color saturation and
improve overall image quality when
inspecting highly reflective surfaces in
harsh, high temperature environments.
►Note:  When using External lighting
the light will require coresponding film
to be applied.
Part Number Picture Description Notes
LENS-M0800-0100 8mm Focal Length Lens
LENS-M1200-0100 12mm Focal Length Lens
LENS-M1600-0100 16mm Focal Length Lens
LENS-M2500-0100 25mm Focal Length Lens
LENS-M3500-0100 35mm Focal Length Lens
LENS-XTC70-0000 Threaded Lens Cover
Adapter for FS70/VS70
►Used in place of the standard Lens
Cover included with the FS70/VS70.